
Monday UNIFOR Retirees 5 Pin 23244/22/2024    Week 30 of 31 Page 1

Monday   1:00 pm Lanes 13 - 18Fairview Lanes
Team Standings

Points Points Team Scratch High High
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers

1 15 3 The Freeze Frame 284 160 575 57377 768 2192
2 17 5 Who Cares 268½ 175½ 483 49536 701 2038
3 13 1 Alley Kats 265 179 529 53665 741 2061
4 16 4 The Sopranos 265 179 567 54787 781 2127
5 14 2 BOYZ 225½ 218½ 529 45907 806 2061
6 18 6 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0

Important Messages

www.leaguesecretary.com  ID # 47119

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18

Wk31  04/29   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6
Individual High Averages

Men 183.69 Jon Macdonald 158.64 Paul Reynolds 156.14 Tony Bemke 149.82 Terry Bryan
Women 165.88 Darlene Smith 144.68 Lynda Walton 138.64 Terry Huisman 138.08 Sue Hassan

Season High Scores
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 60 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 275 Jon Macdonald 676 Jon Macdonald

269 Paul Reynolds 642 Paul Reynolds
234 Tony Bemke 580 Tony Bemke
230 Terry Bryan 550 Terry Bryan
207 Rick Tureski 537 Rick Tureski
182 Mike O'Mally 446 Mike O'Mally

Women 277 Darlene Smith 697 Darlene Smith
243 Lynda Walton 536 Terry Huisman
225 Linda Dion 534 Sue Hassan
212 Terry Huisman 520 Lynda Walton
211 Sue Hassan 496 Michelle Copeland
204 Heather Strain 474 Louise Huisman

Team Rosters
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers
1 - Alley Kats  Lane 13  HDCP=243
Louise Huisman 10895 84 129 200 474
Sue Hassan 11599 84 138 211 534
Linda Dion 11247 90 124 225 453
Terry Huisman 11230 81 138 212 536

2 - BOYZ  Lane 14  HDCP=243
Mike O'Mally 9473 75 126 182 446
Rick Tureski 10639 73 145 207 537
Bill Walton 8167 80 102 145 351
Tony Bemke 12647 81 156 234 580

3 - The Freeze Frame  Lane 15  HDCP=202
Heather Strain 9260 81 114 204 442
Terry Bryan 11986 80 149 230 550
Dave Wintle 7226 56 129 183 470
Jon Macdonald 15430 84 183 275 676

4 - The Sopranos  Lane 16  HDCP=209
Paul Reynolds 12850 81 158 269 642
Carolyn Gaines 10080 81 124 200 467
Darlene Smith 13436 81 165 277 697
Cathy Hunt 3628 30 120 210 473

5 - Who Cares  Lane 17  HDCP=285
Colleen Wiley 11630 87 133 185 470
Michelle Copeland 10284 78 131 177 496
Lynda Walton 12153 84 144 243 520
Rose Priestley 6567 87 75 118 307

6 - BYE  Lane 18  HDCP=0
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Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 209 Paul Reynolds 533 Paul Reynolds

166 Terry Bryan 464 Terry Bryan
166 Dave Wintle 434 Dave Wintle

Women 194 Darlene Smith 525 Darlene Smith
172 Carolyn Gaines 456 Sue Hassan
163 Louise Huisman 416 Carolyn Gaines
163 Sue Hassan
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Average List of All Members of This League

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Jon Macdonald 15430 84 183 275 676 210 184 204 598
Darlene Smith 13436 81 165 277 697 194 179 152 525
Paul Reynolds 12850 81 158 269 642 161 209 163 533
Tony Bemke 12647 81 156 234 580 133 119 164 416
Terry Bryan 11986 80 149 230 550 166 156 142 464
Rick Tureski 10639 73 145 207 537 102 144 113 359
Lynda Walton 12153 84 144 243 520 137 126 121 384
Terry Huisman 11230 81 138 212 536 122 126 137 385
Sue Hassan 11599 84 138 211 534 154 139 163 456
Liseanne Beaudin 1643 12 136 180 438 0
Colleen Wiley 11630 87 133 185 470 140 141 126 407
Michelle Copeland 10284 78 131 177 496 135 106 131 372
Louise Huisman 10895 84 129 200 474 163 125 107 395
Bev Paisley 388 3 129 159 388 0
Dave Wintle 7226 56 129 183 470 166 137 131 434
Irene Charkowy 2296 18 127 153 412 0
Mike O'Mally 9473 75 126 182 446 103 127 164 394
Linda Dion 11247 90 124 225 453 128 122 127 377
Carolyn Gaines 10080 81 124 200 467 132 172 112 416
Cathy Hunt 3628 30 120 210 473 123 113 154 390
Heather Strain 9260 81 114 204 442 110 124 158 392
Bill Walton 8167 80 102 145 351 107 66 126 299
Rose Priestley 6567 87 75 118 307 79 67 87 233
Alicia Smrekar 0 0 125 0 0 0
Simone 0 0 125 0 0 0
Denise Cairns 0 0 bk131 0 0 0
Diane Evans 0 0 bk100 0 0 0
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